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ireasurer on presentation to pay sueh warrants and interest cou-
pons as they mature out of any funds on hand in the proper sewer
fund and not otherwise, Such warrants may be used in making
payments on contracts for the improvements or may be sold by the
eity, village or horough for not less than par and the proceeds
thercof used in paying for such improvement.

Provided, further, that the councii of any eity, village or bor-
ough which has heretofore issued any such sewer warrants shall
have power by unanimous vote of the members of sueh council
to levy a tax not cxeeeding two mills in any one year for the sup-
port of the fund of any sewer distriet or distriets.

Approved Mareh 20, 19453,

CHAPTER 160—H. F. No. 188.

An act repealing Laws 1907, Chapter 408, Section 9, relating
to the salary and expenses of certain emplo yees of the commission-
er of taxation.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

_ Section 1. Law repealed.—Laws 1907, Chapter 408, Section
9, is hereby repeated, b

Approved March 20, 1943, : -

CHAPTER 161—H. F. No. 666,
(AmeNDING SkcTioNn 476,11 MiNNesoTa STaTUTES 1941.)

An act relating to the validity of bonds of Minneseta govern-
mental subdivisions issued to the state board of investment; umend-
myg Mason’s M@'nnesota, Statutes 1927, Section 1968.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Law amended.—Mason’s Minnesota Statutes 1927
Section 1968, is amended to read as follows:

1968. Validity of _bonds not to be gquestioned—exception—
change of boundaries.—The validity of any bond issued under



